PUBLIC NOTICE

CLINTON TOWNSHIP 172 W. MICHIGAN AVE. P.O.BOX G CLINTON, MI. 49236 Phone 517-456-4837 Or 517-456-6701 Fax 517-456-4608

Public Body Meeting: Clerk Office

Date and Time of Meeting: Monday, July 30, 2018 at 1:30 p.m.

Place of Meeting: 172 W. Mich. Ave. Clinton Township Hall

Purpose of Meeting: The Public Accuracy Test for the ICP for the August 7, 2018 Primary Election

Township Clerk: Joann Steffens Date and Time of Posting: July 13, 2018

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72 a (2) (3) and Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA).

The Clinton Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 10 days notice to the Clinton Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring aids or service should contact the Clinton Township Clerk (517-456-6701) or send to 172 W. Michigan Ave. Clinton, MI. 49236 or fax 517-456-4608

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the Clerk